34 All specifications are subject to change without prior notification
Mounting and Functional Dimensions
GKS 002
Available Tip Styles
M
at
er
ia

Spring:  Steel, gold-plated
Receptacle:  Nickel-Silver, gold-plated
Ordering Example
K  S  –  0  0  2   3  0   G
0   0   2G  K  S 3      0   3 1   9   1 A 1   0 0   0
Receptacle with Press-ring:
Test Probe:
24,6
Ø1,37
4,1
6,1
33,5
24,2
6,1
9,3
Ø1,67
0,64
2
KS - 002 47 G
KS - 002 30 G
Ø1,07
Ø1,78
(1.319)
(.366)
(.953)
(.070)(.066)
(.240)
(.240)
(.025)
(.970)
(.042)
(.161)
(.079)
(.054)
1
2
,1
GKS-002
with KS
(.
4
7
6
)
1,8
Collar Height and Installation Height
To adjust the Installation Height,
Receptacles with Press-ring (end-designa-
tion „G“) are used. The Installation Height
can be variably set by assembling the Collar
lower in the mounting hole.
Grid:
≥ 2,54 mm
≥ 100 Mil
Installation Height: variable
Recommended Stroke: 2,7 mm (.106)
Series Tip
Material
2 = Steel
3 = BeCu
Tip Style Tip Diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
Spring Force
(dN)